and paid for the Offer Shares, on or before Tuesday, 5 January 2021 by ordinary post at their own risk,

and for the Entitled Depositors, the share certificates in respect of the Offer Shares which they have

accepted and applied (if applicable) and paid for will be issued and despatched to CDP, and their

securities accounts or sub-accounts maintained with CDP will be credited with such Offer Shares on

or after Wednesday, 6 January 2021. As all applications for the Offer Shares were valid and successful,

there are no refund cheques in respect of the Open Offer.

Dealings in the Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and the

SGX-ST at 9:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 6 January 2021.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief after having made all reasonable

enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of the

Open Offer is as follows:

Shareholders  Immediately before

completion of

the Open Offer

 Immediately after

completion of

the Open Offer

  Number of

Shares

 Approximate

percentage

(%)

 Number of

Shares

 Approximate

percentage

(%)

Success United

  (Notes 1 and 2)

 157,995,066  28.79  315,990,132  28.79

Public Shareholders

- Subscriber procured by the

  Underwriter (Note 3)

 -  -  14,575,493  1.33

- Other public Shareholders  390,856,718  71.21  767,137,943  69.88

Sub-total  390,856,718  71.21  781,713,436  71.21

Total  548,851,784  100.00  1,097,703,568  100.00

5

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, (i) Success United is the holder of 157,995,066

Shares; (ii) Success United is a wholly owned subsidiary of Brilliant Epic Asia Limited,

which is in turn wholly-owned by Suen Cho Hung, Paul.

2. Success United has subscribed for 157,995,066 Offer Shares in accordance with the

Irrevocable Undertaking.

3. A subscriber procured by the Underwriter has subscribed for 14,575,493 Untaken Shares

pursuant to the Underwriting Agreement.

By Order of the Board

Courage Investment Group Limited

Sue Ka Lok

Chairman